Government of Tripura State Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission Rural Development Department

F. No. 3 (111)- RD (TRLM)/ 2020 4647-52

Date: 4/11/2020

MEMORANDUM

Contractual posts advertised vide advt. no 01/2020 of Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (TRLM) has been notified vide F. No. 3 (111)- RD (TRLM)/ 2020/8667 -673 dated 26.03.2020, has been published on the websites: <u>trlm.tripura.gov.in</u>, <u>rural.tripura.gov.in</u>. Provisional token numbers of the shortlisted candidates for the post of Financial Inclusion Coordinator is given below:

Name of the post	Shortlisted token numbers
Financial Inclusion Coordinator	30991, 31569, 32143

- 1. The aforesaid candidates shall be called for a thematic presentation and Personal Interview. The schedule for thematic presentation and Personal Interview will be notified on the website: trlm.tripura.gov.in, rural.tripura.gov.in.
- 2. No TA/ DA shall be provided to the candidates for appearing thematic presentation and Personal Interview.
- 3. In case, any date is changed owing to unavoidable circumstances, modified date/ schedule will be notified on websites: <u>trlm.tripura.gov.in</u>, <u>rural.tripura.gov.in</u>. Candidates are requested to keep themselves updated by going through the abovementioned websites.

(Vikas Singh)

Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Government of Tripura for kind information of Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 2. PS to the Joint Secretary and Mission Director, DAY NRLM, MoRD, Govt. of India for kind information of Joint Secretary and Mission Director.
- 3. PS to the Secretary, RD Department for kind information of Secretary, RD Department.
- 4. The Director, Information Technology with a request to arrange display of the advertisement on website: trlm.tripura.gov.in, rural.tripura.gov.in
- 5. The National Mission Manager, (MIS/ ICT), NMMU, NRLM with a request to display the advertisement on website aajeevika.gov.in

6. The Programme Manager (MIS), SMMU, TRLM to ensure publication on the websites.

1.Sie

Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission